

FSCA Press Release

07 August 2020

Advocate Dube Tshidi appointed as FSCA Commissioner

The Financial Services Conduct Authority (FSCA) confirms that Adv. Dube Tshidi has been appointed by Mr Tito Mboweni, the Minister of Finance, to perform the functions of the Commissioner. The designation is effective from 6 August 2020 for a three-month period, until 5 November 2020 or until a Commissioner is appointed and assumes office, whichever occurs sooner.

Adv. Tshidi's appointment is in line with the terms of Regulation 3(1)(d) of Financial Sector Regulations, 2018 (as amended) made in terms of sections 61(4), 288 and 304 of the Financial Sector Regulation Act No. 9 of 2017 (FSR Act).

ENDS

Enquiries: Financial Sector Conduct Authority

Email address: FSCACommunications@fsca.co.za

Telephone: 0800 203 722